Date: 13.12.2024 Sr.No.6

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PUNE

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 192 OF 2024

PROJECT	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF	PROJECT	Charge
REG. NO.	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	NAME	
P51600032962	Tarachand Devisahay Gupta (Shree Mangal Group)			Shree Datta Mangal Apartment D And E	QR + S.11(2)

ROZNAMA

Appearance: C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for respondent.

C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for respondent present. The Presiding Officer is on leave. Therefore, the matter is adjourned for appearance of respondent and for hearing to 03.01.2025.

Ramaauali

Ramaauali

(R.B. Gawali) Jr. Legal Consultant, MahaRERA, Pune Date: 03.01.2025 Sr.No.6

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PUNE

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 192 OF 2024

	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF		Charge
PROJECT REG. NO.	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	PROJECT NAME	
P51600032962	Tarachand Devisahay Gupta (Shree Mangal Group)			Shree Datta Mangal Apartment D And E	QR + S.11(2)

ROZNAMA

Appearance: C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for respondent.

C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for respondent present. The Presiding Officer is at Head Office, Mumbai for official work. Therefore, the matter is adjourned for filing reply of respondent and for hearing to 31.01.2025.

(R.B. Gawali) Jr. Legal Consultant, MahaRERA, Pune Date: 31.01.2025 Sr.No.6

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PUNE

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 192 OF 2024

PROJECT	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF	PROJECT	Charge
REG. NO.	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	NAME	
P51600032962	Tarachand Devisahay Gupta (Shree Mangal Group)			Shree Datta Mangal Apartment D And E	QR + S.11(2)

ROZNAMA

Appearance :- C.A. Piyush Verma for Respondent.

C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for Respondent present. He seeks time to file written say on behalf of Respondent. Time Granted. Adjourned for filing say on behalf of Respondent to 06.03.2025.

JAYANT BALIRAM Digitally signed by JAYANT BALIRAM DANDEGAONKAR Date: 2025.01.31 13:24:40 +05'30'

Date: 06.03.2025 Sr.No.6

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY **AUTHORITY, PUNE**

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 192 OF 2024

	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF		Charge
PROJECT	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	PROJECT	
REG. NO.				NAME	
P51600032962	Tarachand			Shree Datta	QR +
	Devisahay			Mangal	S.11(2)
	Gupta (Shree			Apartment D	
	Mangal			And E	
	Group)				

ROZNAMA

Appearance :- C.A. Piyush Verma for Respondent.

C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for Respondent present. C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma seeks time to furnish written say bearing signature of promoter. Time Granted. Adjourned for furnishing written say of promoter to 03.04.2025.

> JAYANT BALIRAM BALIRAM DANDEGAONKAR Date: 2025.03.07 17:09:33

Digitally signed by JAYANT

DANDEGAONKAR

+05'30'

Date: 03.04.2025 Sr.No.21

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY CORAM: SHRI JAYANT DANDEGAONKAR, DY. SECRETARY, PUNE

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 192 OF 2024

	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF		Charge
PROJECT REG. NO.	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	PROJECT NAME	
P51600032962	Tarachand Devisahay Gupta (Shree Mangal Group)			Shree Datta Mangal Apartment D And E	QR + S.11(2)

ROZNAMA

Аp	pearance	:-	C.A.	Pi	yush	Verma	for	Respondent.
----	----------	----	------	----	------	-------	-----	-------------

C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for respondent present. C.A. Piyush Verma seeks time to furnish hard copy of the reply and authority letter with signature of the respondent-promoter. Time Granted. Adjourned for furnishing hard copy of the reply and authority letter with signature of respondent-promoter to 08.05.2025.

JAYANT BALIRAM JAYANT BALIRAM DANDEGAONKAR Date: 2025.04.03 13:41:37 +05'30'

Date: 08.05.2025 Sr.No.21

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CORAM: SHRI JAYANT DANDEGAONKAR, DY. SECRETARY, PUNE**

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 192 OF 2024

PROJECT	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF	PROJECT	Charge
REG. NO.	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	NAME	
P51600032962	Tarachand Devisahay Gupta (Shree Mangal Group)			Shree Datta Mangal Apartment D And E	QR + S.11(2)

ROZNAMA

Appearance :- C.A. Piyush Verma for Respondent.

C.A. Mr. Piyush Verma for respondent present. Copy of Reply with signature of respondent-promoter filed through email. Taken on record. Adjourned for passing order to 26.05.2025.

> Digitally signed by JAYANT BALIRAM JAYANT BALIRAM

DANDEGAONKAR DANDEGAONKAR Date: 2025.05.08 15:02:12 +05'30'